17		17.	-9	X
1	C	1	(0

7-21-98 08-03-	1998	Attorney Docket No. 16021-	
, ORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Asst. Commissioner for a sound 100782	I	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and add	lress of receiving party(ies):	
William F. Hackett 7-27-98	Name:	SYSTEMS INDUSTRIAL LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Internal Address:	27	
	Street Address:	7,9028 Lake Club Drive	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Bermuda D	unes State: CA ZIP: 92201	
Execution Date: 6/9/98	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? Yes x No	
Application number(s) or patent number(s). If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution	date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,378,121		
Additional numbers at	tached?	Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Ellen Lauver Weber TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and TOWNSEND and CREW LLP Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 (415) 576-0200	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):		
	8. Deposit account number: 20-1430		
/31/1998 DNGUYEN 00000181 201430 5378121 DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9 Statement and signature.	<u></u>		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document.	nformation is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Elles Lauver Weber		110000	

Ellen Lauver Weber

Date Signature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Atty. Reg. No. 32,762

10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? x Yes

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Asst. Commissioner for Patents
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

F-\DATA\PS\FRM\ELW\R8470.1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

16021-1

William F. Hackett of 79028 Lake Club Dr., Bermuda Dunes, CA 92201 is sole owner, of U.S. Patent Number 5,378,121, dated January 3, 1995, for PUMP WITH FLUID BEARING.

WHEREAS, SYSTEMS INDUSTRIAL LLC, of 79028 Lake Club Drive. Bermuda Dunes, CA 92201, a corporation of California, wishes to purchase all William F. Hackett's rights to and under the patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby assigns all his right, title and interest in the patent to SYSTEMS INDUSTRIAL LLC for the entire term of the patent and any reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reexaminations or extensions thereof and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model, and industrial designs).

William F. Hackett

F;\DATA\P\$\PTOD\ELW\87320.1